## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.6 SECTION II SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1523/2019</u> (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2019 in CRMBA No.1859/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAUJI RAM PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.22082/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (Crl) No.1525-1526/2019 (II)

(IA No.24583/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (Crl) No.4795-4798/2019 (II)

(IA No.74343/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr.Suhit K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr.Puny Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur) Court Master

## Cases Referred

(2008) 16 SCC 753

(2005) 7 SCC 507

(2018) 3 SCC 22