SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1150 OF 2019
(Arising out of SLP (Crl.) No.1523 of 2019)

MAUJI RAM

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

<u>Criminal Appeal No.1151-1152 of 2019</u> II (@ SLP (Crl.) No.1525-1526/2019)

<u>Criminal Appeal No.1153-1156 of 2019</u> (SLP (Crl) No.4795-4798/2019) II

Date: 29-07-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv. Mr.Ajit Sharma, AOR Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr.Adnan Siddiqui, Adv. Mr.Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.

Ms.Puny Garg, Adv. Mr.Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms.Justice Indu Malhotra.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Chander Bala)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed in the file)